

## Tanya Froehlich, MD, MS

Director, Division of Developmental and Behavioral Pediatrics Thelma & Jack Rubinstein Endowed Chair and Professor of Pediatrics Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center University of Cincinnati School of Medicine

Dr. Tanya Froehlich is a developmental-behavioral pediatrician who earned her medical degree at Yale University, did her pediatrics residency at the Children's Hospital of Philadelphia, and completed both a Developmental-Behavioral Pediatrics clinical fellowship (2005) and a National Research Service Award fellowship (2007) at Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center. She is currently Professor of Pediatrics at Cincinnati Children's, where she serves as Director of the Division of Developmental & Behavioral Pediatrics and Program Director for the division's Maternal Child Health Bureau (MCHB)-funded Developmental & Behavioral Pediatrics fellowship training program.

Dr. Froehlich's research, which examines the epidemiology of and environmental contributors to ADHD as well as predictors and correlates of ADHD treatment response, has been continuously funded by the National Institute of Health (NIH) since 2009. Dr. Froehlich has a particular interest in the identification and treatment of ADHD in the setting of co-existing neurodevelopmental disorders such as autism spectrum disorder. Down Syndrome, and other neurogenetic conditions. She currently leads national ADHD research efforts as chair of the ADHD Node for the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA)-funded national developmental-pediatrics research network DBPNet. She is also passionate about disseminating and implementing best practices for providing ADHD clinical care. Dr. Froehlich served on the committees that developed the 2020 Society for Developmental and Behavioral Pediatrics (SDBP) Complex ADHD Clinical Practice Guideline and the 2019 American Academy of Pediatrics (AAP) ADHD Clinical Practice Guideline, and is currently Vice Chair of the committee that is revising the 2019 AAP ADHD Clinical Practice Guideline. Her leadership in the field is further demonstrated by her current role representing developmental-behavioral pediatrics on the Council of Pediatric Subspecialities, as well as her role as past President of SDBP and past Treasurer of the American Professional Society for ADHD and Related Disorders (APSARD).